HADAN BAND MADI MADI HANG HANG BOM BAND HAN HADI.

01-28-2002



ress Mail No.: EL 452 482 180 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-159 1-31-92

01-18-2002 CKAPE 101961587. U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #22

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ClustRa AS	Name: ClustRa Invest AS
□Individual(s) □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership ©Corporation-Norway □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: Street Address: Haakon VII gate 7 City Trondheim State Norway ZIP 7485
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement ⋈ Change of Name □Other □ Execution Date: March 12, 2001	□ Individual(s) citizenship □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership ■Corporation-State Norway □Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ■ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) None Additional num	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,419,562 bers attached? □ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 3300 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, California 94304 Attn.: Cecilia M. Kahn File No.: 9769-0002-999	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. 8. Deposit account number: 16-1150
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cecilia M. Kahn Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

01/25/2002 GTOW11

00000160 161150 2419562

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK

CA1 - 295425.1

REEL: 2431 FRAME: 0641

THE BRONNOYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

ClustRa AS Haakon den 7 gt. 7 B 7485 TRONDHEIM

Your ref.

Hilmar Auran

Our ref.

495/01 SB-GEM

Files

Date

2001-03-12

CONFIRMATION

CLUSTRA AS, organization number 979 300 360, was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 20 October 1997.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 30 June 1999 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

CLUSTRA INVEST AS

After this latest change no further changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises regarding the name.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE - Opplysningsavdelingen THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE - The Department of Distribution

Ingvill Nilsen Head of Section



Executive Officer

Organization 974 760 673

Postal address:

Telephones:

Other services:

+47 75 00 75 01